IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 15957-58/2014, 17328-29, 17417-418, 14253-14255, 14126-14127, 14124-14125,14233 13942-13943, 12597-12598, 13072-13073, 13232-13233, 12575-12577 of 2014

## WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AIR INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS' ASSOCIATION ...PETITIONER(S)

## **VERSUS**

AIR INDIA LTD. & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

## OFFICE REPORT

The Petitions above-mentioned have been filed on 26.04.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 27.01.2014 & 13.03.2014 of the High Court of Bombay at Mumbai in WP No. 419/2013.

It is submitted that SLP(C) Nos. 17328-29, 17417-418, 14253-14255, 14126-14127, 14124-14125, 13942-13943, 12597-12598, 13072-13073, 1323-13233, 12575-12577 and 15957-58/2014 are arising out of common followed Judgment, hence SLP(C) Nos. 17328-29, 17417-418, 14253-14255, 14126-14127, 14124-14125,14233, 13942-13943, 12597-12598, 13072-13073, 1323-13233, 12575-12577/2014 are tagged with SLP(C) Nos. 15957-58/2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed Additional Documents in SLP(C) Nos. 17328-29/2014, 15957-15958 and 17417-17418 of 2014 and copy of order dated 02.04.2014 in SLP(C) Nos. 17417-17418 of 2014. Copies of the same are being circulated herewith.

## SLP NO. 12575-77/2014

It is submitted that SLP No. 14219/2013 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9.5.2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to dismissed the same. Copy of the Record of Proceeding dated 9.5.2013 is enclosed herewith and also Civil Appeal No. 5921/2006 arising out of SLP(C) No. 22330-22331/2005 referred to Annexure P-2 is pending before larger bench which is included in the paper books.(page nos. 108-109).

The matters are listed before the  $\operatorname{Hon'ble}$  Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the  $16^{\text{th}}$  day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR