SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.15957-15958/2014

WITH

SLP(C) NOS.12575-77, 12597-98, 13072-73, 13232-33, 13942-43, 14124-25, 12126-27, 14233, 14253-55, 17328-29 AND 17417-18 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AIR INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AIR INDIA LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.07.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Both sides are aggrieved by the impugned order. Hence, issue notice.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Mr. E.C. Agrawala, and Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, M/s M.V. Kini & Associates, Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Ms. Aparna Bhat and Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, advocates, waive service for the respective respondents.

Counter affidavits may be filed by the respondents within six weeks.

Rejoinder may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks therefrom.

List the matters on October 10, 2014.

The observations made by the High Court in para 6 of the order dated 13.03.2014 shall be subject to the final decision in these matters."

SLP(C) NOS.15957-15958/2014

There are 3 respondents in these matters. Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv. has entered caveat and filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of R.No.1. Counter Affidavit is awaited. Neither AD card nor unserved cover have been received in respect of R.Nos. 2 and 3 so far.

SLP(C) NOS.12575-77/2014

There are 2 respondents in all these matters. Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv. has entered caveat and filed vakalatnama on behalf of Air India Employees Union. Counter Affidaivt is awaited. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of Indian Pilots Guild and Union of India so far.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) NOS.12597-98/2014

There are 3 respondents in these matters. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. has entered caveat and filed vakalatnama on behalf of R.No.1, viz. India Commercial Pilots Association. Counter Affidaivt is awaited. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of Indian Pilots Guild and Union of India so far.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) NOS.13072-73/2014

There are 6 respondents in these matters. Mr. Kaustabh Hansraj, Adv. has filed Counter Affidaivt on behalf of R.No.1 i.e. All India Cabin Crew Association and also filed an application for permission to file additional documents. Copy of the same are being circulated herewith. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of remaining respondents so far.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) NOS.13232-33/2014

There are 2 respondents in these matters. Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv. has entered caveat and filed vakalatnama on behalf of R.No.1, viz. Indian Pilots Guild. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of R.No.2 so far.

Service is not complete in respect of R.No.2.3

SLP(C) NOS.13942-43/2014

There are 3 respondents in these matters. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. has entered caveat and filed vakalatnama on behalf of R.No.1, viz. India Commercial Pilots Association. Counter Affidaivt is awaited. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of Indian Pilots Guild and Union of India so far.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) NOS.14124-25/2014

There are 3 respondents in these matters. Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv. has entered caveat and filed vakalatnama on behalf of R.No.1 and also filed Counter Affidaivt. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith. Neither AD card nor unserved cover have been received in respect of R.Nos.2 and 3 so far.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) NOS.14126-27/2014

There are 2 respondents in these matters. Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv. has entered caveat and filed vakalatnama on behalf of R.No.1, viz. Aviation Industry Employees Guild. Counter Affidaivt is awaited. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of Indian Pilots Guild and Union of India so far.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) NOS.14233/2014

There are 2 respondents in this matters. Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv. has entered caveat and filed vakalatnama on behalf of R.No.2. Counter Affidaivt is awaited. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of R.No.1 so far.

Service is not complete.

. . . 4

SLP(C) NOS.14253-55/2014

There are 2 respondents each in all these matters. Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv. has entered caveat and filed vakalatnama on behalf of R.No.1 i.e. Air India Service Engineers Association and also filed Counter Affidaivt. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of Indian Pilots Guild and Union of India so far.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) NOS.17328-29/2014

There are 2 respondents in these matters. Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv. has entered caveat and filed vakalatnama on behalf of R.No.1. Counter Affidaivt is awaited. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of R.No.2 so far.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) NOS.17417-18/2014

There are 2 respondents in these matters. Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv. has entered caveat and filed vakalatnama on behalf of R.No.1. Counter Affidaivt is awaited. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of R.No.2 so far.

Service is not complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit in any of these matters so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 09th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR