CORRECTED SECTION XV COURT NO.3

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15957-15958/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2014 in WP No. 419/2013,13/03/2014 in WP No. 419/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

AIR INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIR INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 12575-12577/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to urge additional facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12597-12598/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13072-13073/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13232-13233/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13942-13943/2014

Signature Not Verified

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates Digitally signed by

and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.12.10

16:40:03 IST

judgment and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and

grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 14124-14125/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14126-14127/2014

www.ecourtsindia.com

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) \left(1\right) \left($ record and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 14233/2014 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 14253-14255/2014 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 15299/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 17328-17329/2014 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 17417-17418/2014 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report) with SLP (C).....CC 17901 of 2014 (with application for c/delay in filing SLP) Date : 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv. Mr. Shashank, Adv. Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv. Mr. Shashank, Adv. Vikramaditya, Adv. Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv. Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Aparna Bhat, Adv. Ms. Jane Cox, Adv. Ms. MΥ. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv. Sonakshi, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Adv. Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv. Nina Gupta, Adv. Ms. Ratna Dhingra, Adv. Ms.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Parvez A. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Bhavya Dhami, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok D. Shetty, Adv. Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr. S. Yamunah Nachar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{SLP}}$ (C) 12575-12577 of 2014 shall be taken as lead matter

and all the matters be notified for final disposal on

18.11.2014.

In the meantime, it would be open to the parties to file

brief submissions on the subject matter.

As prayed for, rejoinder affidavit be filed in SLP (C)

12575-12577 of 2014 before 16.11.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar