SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 & 3

(Applications for intervention with application for directions)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15299/2014

INDIAN COMMERCIAL PILOTS ASSOCIATION

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

AIR INDIA LTD. & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Aparna Bhat, Advocate has on 30.03.2016 filed an application for intervention with application for directions to intervene as a party respondent alongwith vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of intervenor. The same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 2 & 3. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

The applications were mentioned and taken on board before the Hon'ble Court on 30.03.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

> "List the application for intervention tomorrow i.e. on 31.03.2016."

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

> Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

> > ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

1/db/or