SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOs. 2 & 3/2016 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15299/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2014 in WP No. 1088/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

INDIAN COMMERCIAL PILOTS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIR INDIA LTD & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for intervention & direction and office report)

Date: 31/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankarnarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Dr. Lalit Bhasin Adv.

Ms. Rama D.Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Parvez Khan, Adv.

Ms. Bhavna, Adv.

Ms. Palak Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

For Applicants Mr. J.P.Cama, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Raj Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It is fairly clear that applicant is aggrieved by the implementation of the orders passed by the High Court on 13.11.2014 and 02.02.2016. The applicant was not a party before the High Court. Therefore, it is for the applicant to move before the High Court for appropriate relief.

Subject to the above, I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 are disposed of.

(Rajni Mukhi) SR. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER